QUIT CLAIM DEED

Notary Public

My Commission expires: March 12

ſ	APN: 003-034-02 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	Official Record Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTT: \$11.70 Recorded By: FES Book- 555 Page- 0253					
	Name: Mike Kincade Address: 4720 Loch Lomond Dr. City/State/Zip: Carmichael, CA 95608	0224933					
	THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):	EUREKA COUNTY					
	TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Mrs. Bernice Clark) for and in consideration of						
	Three Hundred Ten Dollars and Twelve Cents Dollars (\$310.	12) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the					
	right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in	all that real property, the receipt of					
	which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Mike Kincade whose address is (if						
	applicable): 4720 Loch Lomond Dr., situate in the Town of Carmichael, State of California.						
	All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevad	a bounded and described as follows:					
CVR&F Unit 3, Lot 3, Block 14 427 Rocky Lane							
	Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way						
	appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on October 7,						
P	Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor						
	STATE OF NEVADA)						
	COUNTY OF EUREKA						
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	atoler 7, 2013					
1	By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Bevery Conley	1					

DOC # 0224933

DIANE D. PODBORNY NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA bitary Applipho. 13-10500-8 My Appt, Expires March 12, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

			DOC #	DV-2249	333
	1	FOR RECOF	10/07/2013		
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)		DocumenVir	Offici	al Reco	or a
1)003-034-02		Book:	Recording reques	ted By	
b)	•	Date of Rec	EUREKA COUNTY TI	REASURER	
c)	•	Notes:	Eureka	County - NV	
d)	•		Mike Rebalea	ti - Recorde	г
2. Type of Property:		<u> </u>	Page 1 of i	Fee: \$14.00	
a) 🔀 Vacant Land	b) Single Fam	Res.	Recorded By: FES		
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex		Book- 555 Page	e - 0253	
e) Apt, Bldg, g) Agricultural	f) Comm'l/Ind' h) Mobile Hom			. \ \	
g) Agricultural i) Other	ti)	·E		-1	•
				_	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of	-	\$			N
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C	Only (value of property)	·			
Transfer Tax Value:		\$3,000			^
Real Property Transfer Tax D	че :	\$ 11.70	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
4. If Everation Claimed:	. ((1 1		
 If Exemption Claimed; a. Transfer Tax Exemption, p 	aar NDC 275 000 Caaka	la.)]		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption, p		'n	//		_
b. Exhiail (teason to exem	Suoii.				
			/		
5. Partial Interest: Percentag	e being transferred:		<u>%</u>		
The undersigned declares and a	The state of the s	76.	76.		
and NRS 375.110, that the inform	76.	Tal. Tal.	76.		
belief, and can be supported by					
provided herein. Furthermore, to					
of additional tax due, may result	in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plu	is interest at 1%	per month.	
D	D		المعال والشوارية ألا	l	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Seller Sha	in be Johnny ai	id Severally liau	ie for any	
additional amount owed.	1 1.	1 1 2	T		
Signature Sover	y unu		acity Treas	urer	
Signature	<u> </u>	Cap	acity		
		J			•
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION F	BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFOR	<u>NOITAMS</u>	
(REQUIRED)		(REQU		,	
	- CA- AND -		Mike Ku	ncade	
Address: POBOX		idress:	4720 Loc	th Lomor	rd Dr.
City: Eureka		ty:	Carmick		
State: <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	89316 St	ate:	CA Zip:	95608	
<u> </u>	/		•		
COMPANY/PERSON REC		<u>lDING</u>			
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR E	UYER)				
Print Name:		E	escrow#		
Address:			·		
City:	State:		Zip:		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)